KEYWORTH UNITED FOOTBALL CLUB - Season 1955-1956
President: H Mills, JP Chairman: A O Tomlinson. Vice Chairman:
Committee: R R Armstrong, J Badder, Miss J Baum, W Bloore, Miss A Davinson, F Easteal, B Ellliott,
L E Fletcher, Mrs Gough, Mrs Holland, W Lacey, D Mills, R Petchell, F Swanborough, H Woodford.
Vice Presidents: N B Armstrong, E Attewell, M R Attewell, S Attewell, H Beaumont, F Billingham,
R Bolton, G Blanchard, M Botham, P Boyle, G Bradshaw, L Carlisle, C Carr, Mr Corderoy,
R A Easton, D Edwards, A Ford, K Gibbs, W Green, J Greenaway, W Gunn, D Hebb, T Hebb,
H Hilton, M Hodgett, J Holland, Mrs Holmes, J Kennewell, R King, B Lambert, A Marshall,
W Maud, A Middleton, P Murden, T Northage, J Petchell, A Ridgeway, Mr Robins, Dr M Russell,
E Sadler, D Sharpe, L Sharpe, Dr Stevenson, Dr J Swann, A O Tomlinson, J Tyler, H Vasey,
J Warden, L West, C Wheater, T White, P Witcomb, G Wright, L Wright, M Wright

Gen Sec: H R Henson. Reserves Sec: G M Finnigan. Juniors Sec: C Henderson.
Treasurer: R Petchell. Groundsman: F Swanborough

Selection Committee: J Ecob, G M Finnigan, D Foster, C Henderson, H R Henson, G P Witcomb.
1" Team manager: F Antcliffe.  Trainer: J Ecob. Reserves Man: G M Finnigan.
Colts Manager: K Baum. Colts Assnt Managers: B Ecob & H Woodford.

Home Ground: Rectory Field, Elm Avenue. Colours: Red Shirts, White Shorts.

Club Captain: C Underwood Reserves Capt:

Reserves Colours: Blue Shirts, White Shorts. Junior Colours: Green & Gold.

Fixture Card...see back page

Review of the Season:

AGM took place at the Lecture Hall on 17 June 1955. Cash in hand £44-19s-10d.

Jack Longworth Snr had died prior to the AGM in 1955.

Mort Rogers left the club and emigrated abroad in 1955

The “colts’ team moved ground to play on the field behind Wright’s Garage on Selby Lane and had a very
successful season, off setting the disappointment of the 1* XI’s bottom position.

Arthur Oldham, described as the youngest and smallest player on the field is selected to represent the Notts
Youth League XI against Nottingham University (Freshman’s) XI and scores the 6™ goal direct from a free
kick in a 6-2 victory on 14 March 1956.

NOTTINGHAMSHIRE SPARTAN LEAGUE Table — Division One...

Pd W D L GF GA Pts
1 ASPLEY OLD BOYS 17 12 3 3 72 26 27
2 CLIPSTONE MINERS WELFARE 17 12 2 3 61 25 26
3 SHEEPBRIDGE STEEL 18 11 3 4 &3 39 25
4  GROVE CELTIC 18 11 1 6 80 49 23
5 UNDERWOOD VILLA 18 11 1 6 67 49 23
6  LENTON GREGORY Reserves 17 6 4 7 55 56 16
7  RUDDINGTON 17 5 3 9 54 71 13
8  ANNESLEY MINERS WELFARE 18 5 0 13 50 72 10
9  BEESTON FIELDS 17 2 2 13 39 95 6
10 KEYWORTH UNITED 17 2 1 14 27 77 5
11 CLIFTON COLLIERY (withdrew)



Season 1955-56 continued...

NOTTINGHAMSHIRE SPARTAN LEAGUE CUP...
MOORBRIDGE LANE (1% Rd)
ASPLEY OLD BOYS (2" Rd)
ERICSSONS ATHLETIC (Q/F)
SHEEPBRIDGE STEEL (S/F)

22.10.1955
26.11.1955
21.01.1956
14.04.1956

1" Team LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

03.09.1955
17.09.1955
24.09.1955
08.10.1955
29.10.1955
05.11.1955
19.11.1955
03.12.1955
10.12.1955
17.12.1955
07.01.1956
03.03.1956
17.03.1956
24.03.1956
31.03.1956
21.04.1956
28.04.1956
00.05.1956
00.05.1956

CLIPSTONE MW
GROVE CELTIC
ANNESLEY MW
CLIFTON CW
CLIPSTONE MW
GROVE CELTIC
BEESTON FIELDS
SHEEPBRIDGE STEEL
BEESTON FIELDS
UNDERWOOD VILLA
ASPLEY OLD BOYS
UNDERWOOD VILLA
ANNESLEY MW
LENTON GREGORY
RUDDINGTON
SHEEPBRIDGE STEEL
ASPLEY OLD BOYS
RUDDINGTON
LENTON GREGORY

A
H
H
N
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7-2
4-2
3-2
0-5

1-1
0-12
2-3
6-2
2-6
0-4
2-3
3-0
7-4
0-7
0-9
0-2
2-4
0-3
34
1-6
1-5
?

?

Henson
Badder 3



Season 1955-56 continued...

NOTTINGHAMSHIRE AMATEUR LEAGUE Table — Division Five...

Pd W D L GF GA Pts
1 ASPLEY WANDERERS 27 22 2 3 123 42 46
2 LACE, WEB & BOUYANT 28 22 2 4 146 36 46
3 RYLANDS ATHLETIC 27 20 0 7 114 53 40
4  MEADOWS ALBION 27 17 4 6 100 54 38
5  RADFORD YMCA 26 15 2 9 73 53 32
6 LINDLEY & LINDLEY 27 15 2 10 81 49 32
7 KEYWORTH UNITED Res 28 15 1 12 99 103 31
8  BROXTOWE OLD BOYS 28 12 1 15 92 87 25
9  DERBYSHIRES 28 12 1 15 72 88 23
10 CITY TRANSPORT 28 11 3 14 77 99 23
11 SHIPSTONE ATHLETIC 27 9 2 16 65 94 20
12 NOTTINGHAM YMCA 25 9 0 16 53 66 18
13 SALLIS ATHLETIC 27 6 2 19 59 123 14
14 CARLTON ROAD OLD BOYS 28 6 2 20 52 158 14
15 ROLLS ROYCE ‘A’ 26 1 0 25 40 145 2

NOTTINGHAMSHIRE AMATEUR LEAGUE CUP...
15.10.1955  SHIPSTONE ATHLETIC (1*Rd) H  4-1
19.11.1955 BROXTOWE OBs (2" Rd) A Lost

Reserve Team LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

03.09.1955 RADFORD YMCA A 5-1
10.09.1955 DERBYSHIRES H 11-1
17.09.1955 NOTTINGHAM YMCA A 02
24.09.1955 RADFORD YMCA H 34
08.10.1955 RYLANDS ATHLETIC H 45
22.10.1955 ROLLS ROYCE ‘A’ A 4-1
29.10.1955 ASPLEY WANDERERS H 54
05.11.1955 CITY TRANSPORT A 32
12.11.1955 SHIPSTONE ATHLETIC A 72
26.11.1955 SALLIS ATHLETIC A 23
03.12.1955 CARLTON ROAD OLD BOYS H 40
10.12.1955 DERBYSHIRES A 5-1
24.12.1955 CITY TRANSPORT H 5-1
31.12.1955 ASPLEY WANDERERS A 05
07.01.1956 LACE, WEB & BOUYANT H 20
21.01.1956 RYLANDS ATHLETIC A 1-7
28.01.1956 NOTTINGHAM YMCA H 4-1
11.02.1956 LINDLEY & LINDLEY H Lost
18.02.1956 SHIPSTONE ATHLETIC H Lost
25.02.1956 LACE, WEB & BOUYANT A 0-10
03.03.1956 BROXTOWE OLD BOYS H 25
10.03.1956 MEADOWS ALBION H 22
17.03.1956 MEADOWS ALBION A 1-10
24.03.1956 BROXTOWE OLD BOYS A 43
31.03.1956 CARLTON ROAD OLD BOYS A 5-1
07.04.1956 SALLIS ATHLETIC H 72
14.04.1956 LINDLEY & LINDLEY A 0-11
00.05.1956 ROLLS ROYCE ‘A’ H Won



Season 1955-56 continued...

NOTTINGHAMSHIRE YOUTH LEAGUE Table — Division One:

MAPPERLEY CELTIC

O 01NN AW —
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KEYWORTH UNITED Colts
JACKSDALE

NUTHALL

17" Company BOYS BRIGADE
RALEIGH ATHLETIC

OLD ILKESTONIANS
ERICSSONS ATHLETIC

OLD MUNDELLANS
CLIFTON COLLEGE

NOTTS FA SENIOR COLTS SHIELD:

19.11.1955  MORLEY BOYS CLUB (1* Rd)

26.11.1955  MORLEY BC (1* Rd Replay)

17.12.1955 17" Company BB (2" Rd)
NOTTS FA YOUTH CUP:

08.10.1955 ST PATRICKS (1*' Rd)

12.11.1955  OLD ILKESTONIANS (2" Rd)

Colts Team LEAGUE MATCH RESULTS...

10.09.1955
17.09.1955
24.09.1955
15.10.1955
22.10.1955
29.10.1955
03.12.1955
24.12.1955
31.12.1955
07.01.1956
14.01.1956
21.01.1956
11.02.1956
18.02.1956
25.02.1956
17.03.1956
14.04.1956
00.04.1956

NUTHALL
MAPPERLEY CELTIC

17" Company BOYS BRIGADE
MAPPERLEY CELTIC

OLD ILKESTONIANS

OLD MUNDELLANS
RALEIGH ATHLETIC

OLD MUNDELLANS
RALEIGH ATHLETIC
JACKSDALE

CLIFTON COLLEGE

OLD ILKESTONIANS
CLIFTON COLLEGE

17" Company BOYS BRIGADE
ERICSSONS ATHLETIC
NUTHALL

JACKSDALE

ERICSSONS ATHLETIC

Pd W
18 16
17 11
17 11
17 11
18 11
18 6
17 6
17 4
18 3
15 1

H 44
A 40
A 24

A Won
A 1-6

2-4
3-4
4-2
0-3
1-1
6-2
9-2
6-2
5-4
0-1
10-1
6-0
8-2
3-2
12-0
1-4
3-1
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After extra time

GF
109
79
69
65
67
71
36
41
21
22

GA
20
36
27
32
42
58
58
88
110
114

Pts
35
23
23
23
22
15
14
10
6
2



Season 1955-56 continued...

PLAYERS Appearances & Goals: (incomplete)

Ron ARMSTRONG
Philip ATTEWELL
Jimmy BADDER
Peter BAILEY

Clive BLATHERWICK
Arthur CRONK
George DAVINSON
Tom DERRICK

Jeff DISNEY

Dennis FOSTER

Roy HEBB

Colin HENDERSON
Harry HENSON
Keith HODGETT

P HUGHES
Brian JOHNSON
Doug MARCHBANK
Graham MARCHBANK
John MARSHALL
David MILLS

Mick MILLWOOD
Arthur OLDHAM
Tony PASSAM
Neville REAST

John RILEY

Vic SINDEN

David STUBBS

Mick STUBBS

John TOWLE

Charlie UNDERWOOD
Eric WATSON

Fred WILKINSON
John WOODFORD

Position

IF
LB
CF
CF
GK
GK
FB

A\
WH
FB
FB
WH
WH

A\

IF

IF

IF
FB

A\
IF
A\
A\
WH
FB
A\
GK
GK
CH
LB
CH
DFD

A\
WH

Colts team players included...
Malcolm Bradshaw, Michael Bradshaw, Tony Clarke, Brian Corney, Arthur Cronk, George Davinson,

Brian Hopkinson, Arthur Oldham, Robert Pike, John Stubbs, Keith Walters, Robert Woodford.
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Season 1955-56 continued...




